
MINNESOTA NEBRASKA

GOLDEN GOPHERS CORNHUSKERS
1 Rodney Smith RB 5-11 210 Sr. 41 Thomas Barber LB 6-1 235 Jr. 2 Tony Butler DB 6-2 205 So. 42 Jeramiah Stovall DB 5-11 195 Jr.
2 Jacob Huff DB 5-11 210 Sr. 42 Ko Kieft TE 6-4 250 So. 2 Adrian Martinez QB 6-2 220 Fr. 43 Tyrin Ferguson OLB 6-2 230 Jr.
2 Tanner Morgan QB 6-2 210 RFr. 43 Bailey Schoenfelder LB 6-3 235 So. 3 Will Honas ILB 6-1 235 Jr. 43 Connor Ruth RB 5-11 205 Fr.
3 Chris Autman-Bell WR 6-1 200 RFr. 44 Colton Beebe TE 6-3 265 Jr. 4 Avery Anderson DB 6-0 180 Jr. 44 Cameron Jurgens TE 6-3 270 Fr.
3 Jerry Gibson DL 6-3 260 Sr. 45 Carter Coughlin LB 6-4 245 Jr. 4 Jaevon McQuitty WR 6-0 205 RFr. 44 Mick Stoltenberg DL 6-5 315 Sr.
4 Shannon Brooks RB 6-0 215 Sr. 46 Winston     4 Caleb Tannor OLB 6-2 210 Fr. 45 David Alston OLB 6-4 225 Fr.
4 Terell Smith DB 6-1 195 Fr.   DeLattiboudere DL 6-3 250 Jr. 5 Dedrick Young II ILB 6-1 245 Sr. 45 Ty Chaffin WR 6-5 210 So.
5 Zack Annexstad QB 6-3 215 Fr. 46 Alex Melvin P 6-4 205 Jr. 6 Eric Lee Jr. DB 6-0 215 Jr. 46 Corbin Ruth DB 6-0 200 RFr.
5 Trenton Guthrie LB 6-3 220 RFr. 47 Jacob Herbers P 6-2 215 Jr. 7 Mohamed Barry ILB 6-1 230 Jr. 47 Branden Hohenstein TE 6-4 225 So.
6 Tyler Johnson WR 6-2 200 Jr. 48 Anders Gelecinskyj K 6-2 200 So. 8 Stanley Morgan Jr. WR 6-1 200 Sr. 47 Matt Jarzynka DL 6-4 260 Sr.
6 Chris Williamson DB 6-0 200 Jr. 49 Josh Aune DB 6-2 205 Fr. 9 DaiShon Neal DL 6-7 310 Jr. 48 Bryson Krull TE 6-3 240 Fr.
7 Rey Estes DB 6-0 175 RFr. 51 Curtis Dunlap Jr. OL 6-5 370 Fr. 10 JD Spielman WR 5-9 185 So. 48 Lane McCallum DB 6-2 210 RFr.
8 Nolan Edmonds RB 5-11 200 Fr. 52 Jamaal Teague DL 6-3 305 Fr. 11 Austin Allen TE 6-8 245 RFr. 49 Austin Hemphill RB 5-11 225 Jr.
8 Thomas Rush LB 6-3 230 Fr. 55 Mariano Sori-Marin LB 6-3 240 Fr. 11 Vaha Vainuku DL 6-3 325 Jr. 49 Isaiah Stalbird DB 6-0 195 Fr.
9 Esezi Otomewo DL 6-6 260 RFr. 56 Ty Barron LB 6-0 220 Fr. 12 Luke Gifford OLB 6-4 245 Sr. 50 Jake Archer LB 6-0 210 Fr.

11 Jornell Manns WR 5-11 190 Fr. 58 Quinn Oseland OL 6-6 305 Jr. 12 Katerian Legrone TE 6-3 235 Fr. 50 John Raridon OL 6-4 320 So.
11 Antoine Winfield Jr. DB 5-10 205 So. 59 Micah Roane DL 6-4 235 Fr. 13 JoJo Domann DB 6-1 225 So. 51 Anthony Banderas LB 6-1 225 Fr.
12 Tai'yon Devers DL 6-4 240 Jr. 60 John Michael     13 Justin McGriff WR 6-6 230 Fr. 52 AJ Forbes OL 6-4 290 Fr.
13 Rashod Bateman WR 6-2 200 Fr.   Schmitz OL 6-4 300 RFr. 14 Tre Neal DB 6-1 215 Sr. 53 Joseph Johnson OLB 6-3 235 Fr.
14 Casey O'Brien H 6-1 175 RFr. 61 Bronson Dovich OL 6-5 300 Jr. 15 Braxton Clark DB 6-4 200 Fr. 54 Ryan Schommer DL 6-4 250 Fr.
14 Braelen Oliver LB 6-0 225 Fr. 62 Jared Weyler OL 6-4 300 Sr. 15 Andre Hunt WR 6-0 190 Fr. 55 Jordan Paup OLB 6-3 245 RFr.
15 CJ Smith DB 6-1 185 Fr. 63 Austin Beier OL 6-4 285 Fr. 16 Ethan Cox DB 5-10 185 RFr. 55 Chris Walker DL 6-6 290 RFr.
16 Coney Durr DB 5-10 190 So. 64 Conner Olson OL 6-5 300 So. 16 Noah Vedral QB 6-1 200 So. 56 Collin Shefke OL 6-3 300 Fr.
16 Jon Santaga QB 6-1 205 RFr. 65 Axel Ruschmeyer OL 6-4 285 RFr. 17 Andrew Bunch QB 6-1 210 So. 56 Boe Wilson OL 6-3 305 So.
17 Seth Green WR 6-4 240 So. 66 Nathan Boe OL 6-4 285 Fr. 17 Cam Taylor DB 6-0 205 Fr. 57 Jacob Weinmaster ILB 6-0 225 Jr.
18 Clay Geary WR 5-10 190 So. 67 Jack Kern DL 6-2 300 Fr. 18 Tre Bryant RB 5-11 200 Jr. 58 Chris Cassidy LB 6-1 225 Fr.
19 Gary Moore DL 6-4 300 Sr. 69 Boye Mafe DL 6-4 250 RFr. 18 Matt Masker QB 6-1 220 Fr. 59 Brian Perez OL 6-3 230 So.
19 Samuel Pickerign QB 6-4 225 RFr. 70 Sam Schlueter OL 6-6 305 So. 18 Guy Thomas OLB 6-3 230 RFr. 61 Mitchell Balenger OL 6-2 305 Fr.
20 Julian Huff LB 6-0 225 Sr. 71 Ben Davis OL 6-4 280 So. 19 Marquel Dismuke DB 6-2 200 So. 62 Cole Conrad OL 6-5 300 Sr.
21 Kamal Martin LB 6-3 235 Jr. 73 Donnell Greene OL 6-7 320 Sr. 19 Mike Williams WR 5-10 185 Jr. 63 Tanner Farmer OL 6-4 325 Sr.
21 Bryce Williams RB 6-0 200 Fr. 75 Malcolm Robinson DL 6-3 300 RFr. 21 Lamar Jackson DB 6-3 215 Jr. 65 Christian Gaylord OL 6-6 310 Jr.
22 Benny Sapp III DB 6-1 195 Fr. 75 Kyle Sassack OL 6-7 290 RFr. 21 Mikale Wilbon RB 5-9 220 Sr. 66 Hunter Miller OL 6-4 325 RFr.
23 Jordan Howden DB 5-11 185 Fr. 76 Jack York OL 6-6 300 Fr. 22 Alex Davis OLB 6-5 255 Jr. 67 Jerald Foster OL 6-3 335 Sr.
24 Mohamed Ibrahim RB 5-10 205 RFr. 77 Blaise Andries OL 6-5 315 RFr. 22 Devine Ozigbo RB 6-0 235 Sr. 68 Will Farniok OL 6-3 290 Fr.
24 Bishop McDonald DB 6-0 190 Jr. 78 Daniel Faalele OL 6-9 400 Fr. 23 Dicaprio Bootle DB 5-10 190 So. 70 Matt Sichterman OL 6-4 310 RFr.
25 Phillip Howard WR 5-11 195 So. 79 Jason Dickson OL 6-6 315 Jr. 24 Aaron Williams DB 5-11 190 Sr. 71 Matt Farniok OL 6-6 330 So.
25 Payton Jordahl LS 6-2 230 Sr. 80 Jake Paulson TE 6-4 260 RFr. 25 Antonio Reed DB 6-2 215 Sr. 72 Nick Virka OL 6-6 234 Jr.
26 Justus Harris DB 5-10 180 So. 81 Brock Annexstad WR 6-2 200 RFr. 26 Miles Jones RB 5-8 175 Fr. 73 Broc Bando OL 6-5 315 RFr.
26 True Thompson WR 6-4 200 So. 82 Demetrius Douglas WR 6-0 190 RFr. 26 CJ Smith DB 6-2 205 Fr. 74 Jalin Barnett OL 6-4 330 Jr.
27 Paul Gossage WR 6-3 185 Jr. 83 Harry Van Dyne WR 6-5 200 RFr. 28 Maurice Washington RB 6-1 190 Fr. 75 Fyn Anderson DL 6-3 285 Jr.
27 Calvin Swenson DB 6-1 210 So. 84 Erik Gibson WR 6-3 195 Fr. 29 Bennett Folkers WR 6-2 195 Fr. 75 Trent Hixson OL 6-4 300 RFr.
28 Jonathan Femi-Cole RB 6-0 225 Jr. 85 Bryce Witham TE 6-4 255 Jr. 29 Cam'ron Jones DB 6-0 200 Fr. 76 Brenden Jaimes OL 6-6 300 So.
29 Jack Leius DB 6-0 200 So. 86 Clayton Witherspoon TE 6-4 250 RFr. 29 Austin Rose RB 6-1 240 Sr. 81 Kade Warner WR 6-1 210 RFr.
30 Alex Reigelsperger DL 6-4 255 Fr. 87 Nate Umlor DL 6-5 285 So. 30 Quayshon Alexander OLB 6-3 250 So. 82 Colton Feist DL 6-2 255 Fr.
31 Dominik London RB 5-9 205 RFr. 87 Yale Van Dyne WR 6-3 205 So. 30 Bo Kitrell RB 6-1 225 Sr. 82 Kurt Rafdal TE 6-7 250 RFr.
31 Kiondre Thomas DB 6-0 190 So. 88 Brevyn Spann-Ford TE 6-7 260 Fr. 30 Eli Sullivan DB 6-2 195 So. 83 Bryan Reimers WR 6-5 220 Sr.
32 Joe Russell LB 6-2 210 RFr. 89 Matt Morse WR 6-1 195 Jr. 31 Keaton Henry TE 6-2 234 So. 84 Jordan Ober LS 6-1 225 Sr.
33 Grant Ryerse K / P 6-2 210 RFr. 90 Sam Renner DL 6-4 270 Jr. 31 Collin Miller OLB 6-3 245 So. 85 Wyatt Liewer WR 6-3 185 Fr.
34 Antonio Shenault DB 5-11 190 Sr. 91 Noah Hickcox DL 6-4 285 RFr. 32 Pernell Jefferson OLB 6-2 250 So. 86 Jack Stoll TE 6-4 260 So.
34 Brock Walker K 5-10 190 Fr. 92 Mayan Ahanotu DL 6-4 255 Fr. 32 Barret Pickering PK 6-0 195 Fr. 87 Conor Young WR 6-2 175 Jr.
35 Danny Anderson LB 6-0 220 RFr. 93 Connor Novak-Goar DL 6-2 285 So. 33 Jaylin Bradley RB 6-0 210 So. 88 Jaron Woodyard WR 5-11 190 Jr.
36 Blake Cashman LB 6-2 235 Sr. 94 Abi N-Okonji DL 6-3 250 Fr. 34 Breon Dixon OLB 5-11 205 So. 89 Todd Honas WR 5-11 200 So.
37 John Mack K 6-0 195 So. 95 Victor White DL 6-4 290 So. 34 Simon Otte OLB 6-1 205 Fr. 90 Ben Lingenfelter DL 6-4 275 RFr.
38 Emmit Carpenter K 6-0 200 Sr. 96 Nathan Bursch TE 6-5 255 RFr. 35 Moses Bryant DB 5-11 200 Fr. 90 Jackson Walker P 6-4 260 Jr.
38 Preston Jelen RB 5-10 200 Fr. 97 Royal Silver DL 6-3 300 Jr. 35 Caleb Lightbourn P 6-3 250 Jr. 91 Freedom Akinmoladun DL 6-4 295 Sr.
39 Michael Vojvodich LS 6-3 210 Fr. 98 Max Janes TE 6-3 230 Fr. 36 Christian Banker WR 6-1 190 RFr. 91 Cameron Pieper LS 6-3 210 Fr.
40 Alex Strazzanti DB 6-2 205 RFr. 99 O.J. Smith DL 6-2 320 Sr. 36 Spencer Jordan ILB 6-2 210 So. 92 Chase Urbach LS 6-3 210 Jr.

36 Reid Karel DB 6-3 205 Jr. 92 Tate Wildeman DL 6-5 275 Fr.
37 Corbin Frederick DB 5-11 205 Fr. 93 Damion Daniels DL 6-2 340 RFr.
37 Wyatt Mazour RB 5-9 200 Jr. 94 Khalil Davis DL 6-2 310 Jr.
38 Brody Belt RB 5-8 185 Fr. 94 Cade Mueller LS 6-0 212 Fr.
38 Damian Jackson DL 6-2 270 RFr. 95 Alec Cromer P 6-4 230 So.

Scan & go for postgame coverage
39 Bradley Bunner DB 6-0 190 RFr. 95 Ben Stille DL 6-5 290 So.
39 Cole Frahm PK 6-5 235 RFr. 96 Carlos Davis DL 6-2 325 Jr.
39 Andrew Thurman WR 6-4 205 RFr. 96 Noah McCashland PK 6-1 179 Fr.
40 Grant Jordan ILB 6-2 205 So. 97 Deontre Thomas DL 6-3 290 So.
40 Brandon Robbins WR 6-3 195 RFr. 98 Isaac Armstrong P 5-11 205 Jr.
41 Justin Holm WR 6-6 185 Fr. 98 Casey Rogers DL 6-4 275 Fr.
41 Deontai Williams DB 6-1 200 So. 99 Peyton Newell DL 6-3 300 Sr.
42 Chad Alioth Jr. WR 6-2 195 RFr.

MINNESOTA STAFF: P.J. FLECK, HEAD COACH NEBRASKA STAFF: SCOTT FROST, HEAD COACH

• Kirk Ciarrocca: Off. Coord./QBs • Brian Callahan: Offensive Line • Erik Chinander: Defensive Coord. • Greg Austin: Offensive Line
• Robb Smith: Def. Coord./LBs • Clay Patterson: Tight Ends • Troy Walters: Offensive Coord./WRs • Mike Dawson: Defensive Line
• Rob Wenger: Spec. Teams Coord./OLBs • Joseph Rossi: Defensive Line • Mario Verduzco: Quarterbacks • Jovan Dewitt: OLBs/Spec. Teams
• Jahmile Addae: Defensive Backs • Matt Simon: Wide Receivers • Sean Beckton: Tight Ends • Barrett Ruud: Inside LBs
• Kenni Burns: Running Backs • Marcus West: Def. Line Pass Rush • Ryan Held: Running Backs • Travis Fisher: Defensive Backs



LG

8 Stanley Morgan Jr. 6-1 200 Sr. New Orleans, La. 
88 Jaron Woodyard 5-9 190 Jr. Gaithersburg, Md.
76
65 Christian Gaylord 6-6 310 Jr. Baldwin City, Kan.
67 Jerald Foster 6-3 335 Sr. Lincoln, Neb.
50 John Raridon 6-4 320 So. West Des Moines, Iowa
63 Tanner Farmer 6-4 325 Sr. Highland, Ill.
62 Cole Conrad 6-5 320 Sr. Fremont, Neb. 
56 Boe Wilson 6-3 305 So. Lee’s Summit, Mo.
75 Trent Hixson 6-4 300 RFr. Omaha, Neb. 
71 Matt Farniok 6-6 330 So. Sioux Falls, S.D. 
70 Matt Sichterman 6-4 310 RFr. Kings Mills, Ohio
86 Jack Stoll 6-4 260 So. Lone Tree, Colo.

82 Kurt Rafdal 6-7 250 RFr. Carmel, Ind.

19 Mike Williams 5-10 185 Jr. Lake City, Fla.
10 JD Spielman 5-9 185 So. Eden Prairie, Minn.

26 Miles Jones 5-8 175 Fr. Miramar, Fla.
2

22 Devine Ozigbo 6-0 235 Sr. Sachse, Texas
28 Maurice Washington 6-1 190 Fr. Stockton, Calif.
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94 Khalil Davis 6-2 310 Jr. Blue Springs, Mo. 
97 Deontre Thomas 6-3 290 So. Mustang, Okla.
96 Carlos Davis 6-2 325 Jr. Blue Springs, Mo.
99 Peyton Newell 6-3 300 Sr. Hiawatha, Kan. 
93 Damion Daniels 6-3 340 RFr. Dallas, Texas
95
97 Deontre Thomas 6-3 290 So. Mustang, Okla.
9 DaiShon Neal 6-7 310 Jr. Houston, Texas
43 Tyrin Ferguson 6-2 230 Jr. New Orleans, La.

5
31 Collin Miller 6-3 245 So. Fishers, Ind.
7 Mohamed Barry 6-1 230 Jr. Grayson, Ga. 
57 Jacob Weinmaster 6-0 225 Jr. Loveland, Colo.
12 Luke Gifford 6-4 245 Sr. Lincoln, Neb.
4 Caleb Tannor 6-2 210 Fr. Stone Mountain, Ga.
21 Lamar Jackson 6-3 215 Jr. Elk Grove, Calif.
6 Eric Lee Jr. 6-0 215 Jr. Milton, Mass.
15 Braxton Clark 6-4 200 Fr. Orlando, Fla.

25
14
41 Deontai Williams 6-1 200 So. Jacksonville, Fla.
23 Dicaprio Bootle 5-10 190 So. Miami, Fla.
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39 Cole Frahm 6-6 235 RFr. Omaha, Neb.

35 Caleb Lightbourn 6-3 250 Jr. Washougal, Wash.
92 Chase Urbach (LS) 6-3 210 Jr. Grosse Pointe, Mich.
84 Jordan Ober (SS) 6-1 225 Sr. Las Vegas, Nev.

98
35 Caleb Lightbourn 6-3 250 Jr. Washougal, Wash.

28 Maurice Washington 6-1 190 Fr. Stockton, Calif.
88 Jaron Woodyard 5-9 190 Jr. Gaithersburg, Md.
10 JD Spielman 5-9 185 So. Eden Prairie, Minn.
10 JD Spielman 5-9 185 So. Eden Prairie, Minn.
8 Stanley Morgan Jr. 6-1 200 Sr. New Orleans, La. 
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OFFENSE

MINNESOTA DEPTH CHART Oct. 16, 2018

DEFENSE
LEFT TACKLE
 73    Donnell Greene            6-7    320   R-Sr.
 58    Quinn Oseland               6-6    305   R-Jr.
         OR
 75    Kyle Sassack                 6-7    290   R-Fr.

LEFT GUARD
 64    Conner Olson               6-5    300   R-So.
 61    Bronson Dovich             6-5    300   R-Jr.
         OR
 63    Austin Beier                   6-4    285   Fr.
     
CENTER
 62    Jared Weyler                6-4    300   R-Sr.
 60    John Michael Schmitz    6-4    300   R-Fr.
         OR
 66    Nathan Boe                    6-4    285   Fr.

RIGHT GUARD
 77    Blaise Andries              6-5    315   R-Fr.
 51    Curtis Dunlap Jr.            6-5    370   Fr.

RIGHT TACKLE
 78    Daniel Faalele               6-9    400   Fr.
 70    Sam Schlueter               6-6    305   R-So.
         OR
 76    Jack York                       6-6    300   Fr.
     
QUARTERBACK
   5    Zack Annexstad           6-3    215   Fr.
   2    Tanner Morgan              6-2    210   R-Fr.
     
TAILBACK
 24    Mohamed Ibrahim        5-10  205   R-Fr.
         OR
 21    Bryce Williams             6-0    200   Fr.
 28   Jonathan Femi-Cole      6-0    225   R-Jr.
         OR
   8    Nolan Edmonds             5-11  200   Fr.
     
TIGHT END
 42    Ko Kieft                        6-4    250   R-So.
 80    Jake Paulson                 6-4    260   R-Fr.
         OR
 85    Bryce Witham                6-4    255   R-Jr.

WIDE RECEIVER
 13    Rashod Bateman         6-2    200   Fr.
 17    Seth Green                    6-4    240   R-So.
         OR
 89    Matt Morse                     6-1    195   R-Jr.

WIDE RECEIVER
 82    Demetrius Douglas      6-0    190   R-Fr.
 25    Phillip Howard               5-11  195   R-So.
         OR
 18    Clay Geary                     5-10  190   R-So.

WIDE RECEIVER
   6    Tyler Johnson              6-2    200   Jr.
   3    Chris Autman-Bell          6-1    200   R-Fr.
         OR
 27    Paul Gossage                6-3    185   R-Jr.

END
 46    Winston DeLattiboudere   6-3    250   R-Jr.    
   9    Esezi Otomewo             6-6    260   R-Fr.    

TACKLE
 19    Gary Moore                   6-4    300   R-Sr.   
 90    Sam Renner                   6-4    270   R-Jr.    
        
TACKLE
 99    O.J. Smith                     6-2    320   R-Sr.   
 97    Royal Silver                    6-3    300   R-Jr.    
         OR
 52    Jamaal Teague              6-3    305   Fr.        

END
 45    Carter Coughlin            6-4    245   Jr.        
 12    Tai’yon Devers               6-4    240   Jr.        
         OR
 69    Boye Mafe                     6-4    250   R-Fr.    

LINEBACKER
 21    Kamal Martin                6-3    235   Jr.        
 55    Mariano Sori-Marin        6-3    240   Fr.        

LINEBACKER
 41    Thomas Barber            6-1    235   Jr.        
   8    Thomas Rush                6-3    230   Fr.        
         OR
 14    Braelen Oliver                6-0    225   Fr.        

LINEBACKER
 36    Blake Cashman           6-2    235   Sr.       
 20    Julian Huff                      6-0    225   Sr.       

DEFENSIVE BACK         
 31    Kiondre Thomas          6-0    190   R-So.  
 16    Coney Durr                    5-10  190   R-So.  
         OR
   7    Rey Estes                      6-0    175   R-Fr.    

DEFENSIVE BACK
 23    Jordan Howden            5-11  185   Fr.       
 22    Benny Sapp III               6-1    195   Fr.        
         OR
 49    Josh Aune                      6-2    205   Fr.        

DEFENSIVE BACK
   2    Jacob Huff                    5-11  210   Sr.       
 27    Calvin Swenson             6-1    210   R-So.  
     
DEFENSIVE BACK
   4    Terell Smith                  6-1    195   Fr.       
   6    Chris Williamson            6-0    200   R-Jr.    
 15    C.J. Smith                      6-1    185   Fr.        

(DEFENSIVE BACK)
 34    Antonio Shenault         5-11  190   Sr.       
 26    Justus Harris                  5-10  180   So.      

SPECIAL TEAMS
KICKER
 38    Emmit Carpenter       6-0   200  R-Sr.
 37    John Mack                  6-0   195  R-So.

PUNTER
 47    Jacob Herbers           6-2   215  R-Jr.
 46    Alex Melvin                  6-4   205  R-Jr.

LONG SNAPPER
 25    Payton Jordahl          6-2   230  R-Sr.
 39    Michael Vojvodich       6-3   210  Fr.

KICK RETURN
 82    Demetrius Douglas      6-0    190   R-Fr.
   3    Chris Autman-Bell        6-1    200   R-Fr.

PUNT RETURN
 34    Antonio Shenault       5-11  190  Sr.
 82    Demetrius Douglas      6-0   190  R-Fr.

HOLDER
 47    Jacob Herbers           6-2   215  R-Jr.
 46    Alex Melvin                  6-4   205  R-Jr.
 14    Casey O’Brien             6-1   175  R-Fr.


